
Chair: Goronwy Price 
C.E.O./Director of Education: Anthony Stack

OFFICE OF THE MANAGER OF CONTRACTED STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 

MEMO TO: Families of students attending MacDonald Drive Junior High utilizing transportation services 

FROM:  NLESD Student Transportation Division 

SUBJECT: Bus Routes September 2022 

DATE: June 15, 2022 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

This memo is applicable to families of students who will be attending MacDonald Drive Junior High in 
September 2022, and who utilize transportation services. 

If you are receiving this memo, your student’s school bus transportation service may be different as of September 
1, 2022. 

Please see attached bus route documents for further details. The new bus route information can be viewed in your 
BusPlanner Web Parent Portal account, available at nlesd.mybusplanner.ca as of late August, 2022. To create an 
account, you will need information regarding the student’s Student Number, Birth Date, School Name and Grade 
for the current school year. 

Bus route documents can also be obtained from the school’s profile page on the District’s website, www.nlesd.ca.

https://nlesd.mybusplanner.ca/Login?ReturnUrl=%2FSubscriptions%2FChildTransportInfo
http://www.nlesd.ca/


Route: 17-138A-10   Run: 17-138A-10A AM
Route: 17-138A-10 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-10
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:24 AM EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS & ERROL PL; ST JOHNS
2 7:24 AM 7:25 AM #44 Eastbourne Cres
3 7:25 AM 7:26 AM 60 EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
4 7:26 AM 7:27 AM 96 EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
5 7:28 AM Darcy St @ Bindon Pl
6 7:28 AM 7:29 AM DARCY ST & BAVIDGE ST
7 7:29 AM 7:30 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Bavidge St
8 7:30 AM 7:31 AM 31 TAMARACK ST; ST JOHNS; A1A
9 7:32 AM Oakridge Dr @ Aspen Pl
10 7:33 AM 7:34 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Brighton Pl
11 7:34 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Norfolk Pl
12 7:36 AM #152 Highland Dr
13 7:37 AM 103 HIGHLAND DR; ST JOHNS; A1A
14 7:37 AM 7:38 AM Highland Dr @ Connemara Pl
15 7:38 AM 7:39 AM HIGHLAND DR; ST JOHNS & DUNLEA ST; ST JOHNS
16 7:40 AM 18 WOODWYND ST; ST JOHNS; A1A
17 7:41 AM VIRGINIA RD; ST JOHNS & BRAEMERE ST; ST JOHNS
18 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-10A AM 
Stops: 18 Start Time: 7:24 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (23 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 1 of 56



Route: 17-138A-10   Run: 17-138A-10A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 2 of 56



Route: 17-138A-10   Run: 17-138A-10A PM
Route: 17-138A-10 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-10
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:24 PM 2:25 PM VIRGINIA RD; ST JOHNS & BRAEMERE ST; ST JOHNS
3 2:26 PM 18 WOODWYND ST; ST JOHNS; A1A
4 2:27 PM HIGHLAND DR; ST JOHNS & DUNLEA ST; ST JOHNS
5 2:28 PM 2:29 PM Highland Dr @ Connemara Pl
6 2:29 PM 103 HIGHLAND DR; ST JOHNS; A1A
7 2:30 PM #152 Highland Dr
8 2:32 PM 2:33 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Norfolk Pl
9 2:33 PM 2:34 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Brighton Pl
10 2:35 PM 2:36 PM Oakridge Dr @ Aspen Pl
11 2:36 PM 2:37 PM 31 TAMARACK ST; ST JOHNS; A1A
12 2:37 PM 2:38 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Bavidge St
13 2:39 PM DARCY ST & BAVIDGE ST
14 2:40 PM Darcy St @ Bindon Pl
15 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 96 EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
16 2:42 PM 2:43 PM 60 EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
17 2:43 PM 2:44 PM #44 Eastbourne Cres
18 2:44 PM EASTBOURNE CRES; ST JOHNS & ERROL PL; ST JOHNS

Description:Run: 17-138A-10A PM 
Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:44 PM (27 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 4 of 56



Route: 17-138A-10   Run: 17-138A-10A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 5 of 56



Route: 17-138A-11   Run: 17-138A-11A AM
Route: 17-138A-11 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-11
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:24 AM 7:25 AM 100 HALLEY DR; ST JOHNS; A1A
2 7:26 AM Kershaw Pl @ Musgrave St
3 7:28 AM 7:29 AM Fox Ave @ Blackwood Pl
4 7:30 AM FOX AVE; ST JOHNS & JOHNSON CRES; ST JOHNS
5 7:32 AM 71 GLOUCESTER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B
6 7:33 AM ALICE DR; ST JOHNS & EDGECOMBE DR; ST JOHNS
7 7:34 AM 7:35 AM Gloucester St @ Alice Dr
8 7:35 AM 7:36 AM Hunts Lane @ Kelly St
9 7:36 AM 7:37 AM Hunts Lane @ Brophy Pl
10 7:37 AM 7:38 AM PORTUGAL COVE PL; ST JOHNS & BELLS TURN; ST JOHNS
11 7:38 AM 42 BELLS TURN; ST JOHNS; A1B
12 7:39 AM HIGGINS LINE; ST JOHNS & PINSENT PL; ST JOHNS
13 7:41 AM #3 Dublin Rd
14 7:45 AM 7:48 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-11A AM 
Stops: 14 Start Time: 7:24 AM End Time: 7:48 AM (23 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 7 of 56



Route: 17-138A-11   Run: 17-138A-11A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 8 of 56



Route: 17-138A-11   Run: 17-138A-11A PM
Route: 17-138A-11 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-11
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:24 PM 100 HALLEY DR; ST JOHNS; A1A
3 2:25 PM 2:26 PM Kershaw Pl @ Musgrave St
4 2:28 PM HIGGINS LINE; ST JOHNS & PINSENT PL; ST JOHNS
5 2:29 PM 2:30 PM Fox Ave @ Blackwood Pl
6 2:30 PM 2:31 PM FOX AVE; ST JOHNS & JOHNSON CRES; ST JOHNS
7 2:32 PM 2:33 PM 71 GLOUCESTER ST; ST JOHNS; A1B
8 2:33 PM 2:34 PM ALICE DR; ST JOHNS & EDGECOMBE DR; ST JOHNS
9 2:35 PM Gloucester St @ Alice Dr
10 2:36 PM 2:37 PM Hunts Lane @ Kelly St
11 2:37 PM 2:38 PM Hunts Lane @ Brophy Pl
12 2:38 PM 2:39 PM PORTUGAL COVE PL; ST JOHNS & BELLS TURN; ST JOHNS
13 2:39 PM 2:40 PM 42 BELLS TURN; ST JOHNS; A1B
14 2:42 PM #3 Dublin Rd

Description:Run: 17-138A-11A PM 
Stops: 14 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:42 PM (25 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 10 of 56



Route: 17-138A-11   Run: 17-138A-11A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 11 of 56



Route: 17-138A-12   Run: 17-138A-12A AM
Route: 17-138A-12 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-12
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:18 AM PORTUGAL COVE RD & ARGYLE ST
2 7:19 AM ROCHE ST & ALDERDICE PL
3 7:20 AM Roche St @ 1 Ave
4 7:21 AM 7:22 AM PORTUGAL COVE RD & GLENRIDGE CRES
5 7:22 AM Portugal Cove Rd @ Pringle Pl
6 7:23 AM 7:24 AM Carpasian Rd @ Hawthorn Pl
7 7:24 AM 7:25 AM Carpasian Rd @ Pine Bud Ave
8 7:25 AM 7:26 AM 11 PINE BUD AVE
9 7:26 AM Maple St @ Pine Bud Ave
10 7:28 AM #60 Poplar Ave
11 7:30 AM Bonaventure Ave @ Milbanke St
12 7:32 AM STRAWBERRY MARSH RD & SMITHVILLE CRES
13 7:32 AM 7:33 AM ELIZABETH AVE & LONG POND RD
14 7:34 AM Rennies Mill Rd @ Carpasian Rd
15 7:36 AM Downing St @ Falkland St
16 7:37 AM 7:38 AM Shea St @ Osbourne St
17 7:38 AM 7:39 AM Shea St @ Emerson St
18 7:40 AM Simms St @ Berrigan Pl
19 7:41 AM PORTUGAL COVE RD; ST JOHNS & MCNEILY ST; ST JOHNS
20 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-12A AM 
Stops: 20 Start Time: 7:18 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (30 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 13 of 56



Route: 17-138A-12   Run: 17-138A-12A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 14 of 56



Route: 17-138A-12   Run: 17-138A-12A PM
Route: 17-138A-12 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-12
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:23 PM 2:24 PM PORTUGAL COVE RD; ST JOHNS & MCNEILY ST; ST JOHNS
3 2:24 PM 2:25 PM PORTUGAL COVE RD & ARGYLE ST
4 2:25 PM 2:26 PM ROCHE ST & ALDERDICE PL
5 2:26 PM 2:27 PM Roche St @ 1 Ave
6 2:28 PM 2:29 PM PORTUGAL COVE RD & GLENRIDGE CRES
7 2:29 PM 2:30 PM Portugal Cove Rd @ Pringle Pl
8 2:31 PM 2:32 PM Carpasian Rd @ Hawthorn Pl
9 2:32 PM Carpasian Rd @ Pine Bud Ave
10 2:33 PM 2:34 PM 11 PINE BUD AVE
11 2:34 PM 2:35 PM Maple St @ Pine Bud Ave
12 2:36 PM #60 Poplar Ave
13 2:38 PM Bonaventure Ave @ Milbanke St
14 2:40 PM 2:41 PM STRAWBERRY MARSH RD & SMITHVILLE CRES
15 2:41 PM 2:42 PM ELIZABETH AVE & LONG POND RD
16 2:42 PM 2:43 PM Rennies Mill Rd @ Carpasian Rd
17 2:45 PM Downing St @ Falkland St
18 2:46 PM Shea St @ Osbourne St
19 2:47 PM 2:48 PM Shea St @ Emerson St
20 2:49 PM 2:50 PM Simms St @ Berrigan Pl

Description:Run: 17-138A-12A PM 
Stops: 20 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:50 PM (33 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 16 of 56



Route: 17-138A-12   Run: 17-138A-12A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 17 of 56



Route: 17-138A-13   Run: 17-138A-13A AM
Route: 17-138A-13 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-13
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:27 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & CANSO PL
2 7:28 AM Airport Heights Dr @ Otter Dr
3 7:29 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR; ST JOHNS & PENETANGUISHENE RD; ST JOHNS
4 7:30 AM BURRY PORT ST & PENETANGUISHENE RD
5 7:32 AM 7:33 AM 27 FIRDALE DR
6 7:34 AM #37 Cherokee Dr
7 7:36 AM 7:37 AM MacBeth Dr @ Kincaid St
8 7:38 AM 7:39 AM Gairlock St @ Durness St
9 7:39 AM 7:40 AM GAIRLOCK ST & CRAMBRAE ST
10 7:45 AM 7:48 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-13A AM 
Stops: 10 Start Time: 7:27 AM End Time: 7:48 AM (21 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 19 of 56



Route: 17-138A-13   Run: 17-138A-13A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 20 of 56



Route: 17-138A-13   Run: 17-138A-13A PM
Route: 17-138A-13 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-13
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:25 PM 2:26 PM GAIRLOCK ST & CRAMBRAE ST
3 2:26 PM 2:27 PM Gairlock St @ Durness St
4 2:28 PM 2:29 PM MacBeth Dr @ Kincaid St
5 2:31 PM #37 Cherokee Dr
6 2:33 PM 2:34 PM 27 FIRDALE DR
7 2:35 PM 2:36 PM BURRY PORT ST & PENETANGUISHENE RD
8 2:36 PM 2:37 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR; ST JOHNS & PENETANGUISHENE RD; ST JOHNS
9 2:37 PM 2:38 PM Airport Heights Dr @ Otter Dr
10 2:38 PM 2:39 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & CANSO PL

Description:Run: 17-138A-13A PM 
Stops: 10 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:39 PM (22 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 22 of 56



Route: 17-138A-13   Run: 17-138A-13A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 23 of 56



Route: 17-138A-14   Run: 17-138A-14 AM
Route: 17-138A-14 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-14
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:09 AM 7:10 AM #884 Torbay Rd
2 7:12 AM 907 TORBAY RD; TORBAY; A1K
3 7:16 AM GREEN ST MAILBOXES
4 7:17 AM #90 Hussey Dr
5 7:18 AM #136 Hussey Dr
6 7:19 AM Hussey Dr @ Fogwill Pl
7 7:22 AM 36 BEAUFORD PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
8 7:23 AM 58 MAJORS PATH; ST JOHNS; A1A
9 7:27 AM 7:28 AM Caravelle Pl @ Legacy Pl
10 7:37 AM 17 HARBOUR VIEW AVE; ST JOHNS; A1A
11 7:38 AM 7:39 AM 1 PENNEY LANE; ST JOHNS; A1A
12 7:39 AM 7:40 AM Penney Cres @ Jackson Pl
13 7:41 AM PENNEY CRES; ST JOHNS & RAYSON PL; ST JOHNS
14 7:42 AM 21 PENNEY CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
15 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-14 AM 
Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:09 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (38 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 25 of 56



Route: 17-138A-14   Run: 17-138A-14 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 26 of 56



Route: 17-138A-14   Run: 17-138A-14 PM
Route: 17-138A-14 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-14
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:24 PM 21 PENNEY CRES; ST JOHNS; A1A
3 2:25 PM 2:26 PM PENNEY CRES; ST JOHNS & RAYSON PL; ST JOHNS
4 2:26 PM 2:27 PM Penney Cres @ Jackson Pl
5 2:27 PM 2:28 PM 1 PENNEY LANE; ST JOHNS; A1A
6 2:30 PM 17 HARBOUR VIEW AVE; ST JOHNS; A1A
7 2:34 PM 2:35 PM 36 BEAUFORD PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
8 2:36 PM 58 MAJORS PATH; ST JOHNS; A1A
9 2:40 PM 2:41 PM Caravelle Pl @ Legacy Pl
10 2:49 PM 2:50 PM Hussey Dr @ Fogwill Pl
11 2:50 PM GREEN ST MAILBOXES
12 2:51 PM 2:52 PM #90 Hussey Dr
13 2:53 PM #136 Hussey Dr
14 2:56 PM 2:57 PM #884 Torbay Rd
15 2:59 PM 3:00 PM 907 TORBAY RD; TORBAY; A1K

Description:Run: 17-138A-14 PM 
Stops: 15 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 3:00 PM (42 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 28 of 56



Route: 17-138A-14   Run: 17-138A-14 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 29 of 56



Route: 17-138A-15   Run: 17-138A-15A AM
Route: 17-138A-15 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-15
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:18 AM 85 AIRPORT RD
2 7:20 AM 7:21 AM 103 RADIO RANGE RD
3 7:25 AM 60 NAVAJO PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
4 7:26 AM 7:27 AM VISCOUNT ST & PIPER ST
5 7:27 AM 7:28 AM VISCOUNT ST & MALKA DR
6 7:28 AM 7:29 AM VISCOUNT ST & FALCON PL
7 7:30 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & SAVANNAH PARK DR
8 7:31 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & GALAXY CRES
9 7:33 AM 7:34 AM 21 ALDER PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
10 7:34 AM 7:35 AM 24 FORDE DR
11 7:37 AM BURRY PORT ST & NEWHOOK PL
12 7:38 AM BURRY PORT ST & AMELIA ST
13 7:45 AM 7:48 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:Run: 17-138A-15A AM 
Stops: 13 Start Time: 7:18 AM End Time: 7:48 AM (30 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 31 of 56



Route: 17-138A-15   Run: 17-138A-15A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 32 of 56



Route: 17-138A-15   Run: 17-138A-15A PM
Route: 17-138A-15 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-15
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:27 PM BURRY PORT ST & AMELIA ST
3 2:28 PM 2:29 PM BURRY PORT ST & NEWHOOK PL
4 2:31 PM 24 FORDE DR
5 2:32 PM 2:33 PM 21 ALDER PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
6 2:34 PM 2:35 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & GALAXY CRES
7 2:35 PM 2:36 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & SAVANNAH PARK DR
8 2:37 PM 2:38 PM VISCOUNT ST & FALCON PL
9 2:38 PM VISCOUNT ST & MALKA DR
10 2:39 PM VISCOUNT ST & PIPER ST
11 2:41 PM 60 NAVAJO PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
12 2:46 PM 2:47 PM 103 RADIO RANGE RD
13 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 85 AIRPORT RD

Description:Run: 17-138A-15A PM 
Stops: 13 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:49 PM (32 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 34 of 56



Route: 17-138A-15   Run: 17-138A-15A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 35 of 56



Route: 17-138A-9   Run: 17-138A-9A AM
Route: 17-138A-9 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-9
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:28 AM 7:29 AM FIRDALE DR & OAKMOUNT ST
2 7:30 AM MacBeth Dr @ Otter Dr
3 7:31 AM MACBETH DR; ST JOHNS & GAIRLOCK ST; ST JOHNS
4 7:31 AM 7:32 AM Gairlock St @ Kincaid St
5 7:32 AM Gairlock St @ Turnberry St
6 7:34 AM McNiven Pl @ Cahill Dr
7 7:36 AM Halls Rd @ Jesseau Pl
8 7:37 AM #28 Branscombe St
9 7:38 AM Branscombe St @ Lancaster St
10 7:39 AM Branscombe St @ Ventura Pl
11 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Description:
Start Time: 7:28 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (19 min)

Run: 17-138A-9A AM
 Stops: 11 Schools: 
Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 37 of 56



Route: 17-138A-9   Run: 17-138A-9A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 38 of 56



Route: 17-138A-9   Run: 17-138A-9A PM
Route: 17-138A-9 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17-138A-9
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:17 PM 2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:27 PM Branscombe St @ Ventura Pl
3 2:28 PM Branscombe St @ Lancaster St
4 2:29 PM #28 Branscombe St
5 2:30 PM 2:31 PM Halls Rd @ Jesseau Pl
6 2:32 PM McNiven Pl @ Cahill Dr
7 2:34 PM 2:35 PM Gairlock St @ Turnberry St
8 2:35 PM 2:36 PM Gairlock St @ Kincaid St
9 2:36 PM MACBETH DR; ST JOHNS & GAIRLOCK ST; ST JOHNS
10 2:37 PM 2:38 PM MacBeth Dr @ Otter Dr
11 2:38 PM 2:39 PM FIRDALE DR & OAKMOUNT ST

Description:
Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 2:39 PM (22 min)

Run: 17-138A-9A PM
 Stops: 11 Schools: 
Macdonald Drive Junior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 40 of 56



Route: 17-138A-9   Run: 17-138A-9A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 41 of 56



Route: 22-059-2   Run: 22-059-2 AM
Route: 22-059-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 22-059-2
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:06 AM 255 MARINE DR; TORBAY; A1K
2 7:06 AM 7:07 AM 868 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
3 7:07 AM 834 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

4 7:08 AM
MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER

COVE
5 7:09 AM Middle Cove Rd @ Nageira Cres
6 7:09 AM 101 MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
7 7:10 AM 126 MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
8 7:12 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Waverly Pl
9 7:14 AM Roblin Pl @ Kellys Lane
10 7:15 AM 7:16 AM 50 ROBLIN PL; TORBAY; A1K
11 7:17 AM 26 PULPIT ROCK RD; TORBAY; A1K
12 7:18 AM 7:19 AM MAILBOXES BY BLACKBERRY CRES
13 7:20 AM 7:21 AM Pine Line @ Pine River Rd
14 7:21 AM 109 PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
15 7:22 AM PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & OLD PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE
16 7:22 AM 7:23 AM Pine Line @ Sandalwood Dr
17 7:25 AM MIDDLE LEDGE DR & THE OLD BOG RD
18 7:27 AM KILLICK DR & MIDDLE LEDGE DR
19 7:28 AM KILLICK DR & SANDALWOOD DR
20 7:31 AM Outer Cove Rd @ O'Rourkes Lane
21 7:31 AM 7:32 AM OUTER COVE RD & O'NEILLS RD
22 7:32 AM 7:33 AM 51 OUTER COVE RD (CHURCH)
23 7:34 AM 7:35 AM LOGY BAY RD & MILFORD HAVEN CLOSE
24 7:35 AM 7:36 AM 628 LOGY BAY RD
25 7:38 AM ASHKAY DR & SKIPS PL
26 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Run: 22-059-2 AM Description:
Stops: 26 Start Time: 7:06 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (41 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
New: 2022-09-01 Current: 2023-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 43 of 56



Route: 22-059-2   Run: 22-059-2 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 44 of 56



Route: 22-059-2   Run: 22-059-2 PM
Route: 22-059-2 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 22-059-2
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2:17

PM
2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

2
2:28

PM
ASHKAY DR & SKIPS PL

3
2:31

PM
628 LOGY BAY RD

4
2:32

PM
LOGY BAY RD & MILFORD HAVEN CLOSE

5
2:34

PM
51 OUTER COVE RD (CHURCH)

6
2:35

PM
OUTER COVE RD & O'NEILLS RD

7
2:36

PM
Outer Cove Rd @ O'Rourkes Lane

8
2:37

PM
2:38 PM Pine Line @ Sandalwood Dr

9
2:39

PM
2:40 PM KILLICK DR & SANDALWOOD DR

10
2:41

PM
KILLICK DR & MIDDLE LEDGE DR

11
2:42

PM
2:43 PM MIDDLE LEDGE DR & THE OLD BOG RD

12
2:45

PM
2:46 PM PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & OLD PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE

13
2:46

PM
2:47 PM 109 PINE LINE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

14
2:47

PM
Pine Line @ Pine River Rd

15
2:49

PM
2:50 PM MAILBOXES BY BLACKBERRY CRES

16
2:51

PM
2:52 PM 26 PULPIT ROCK RD; TORBAY; A1K

17
2:52

PM
2:53 PM 50 ROBLIN PL; TORBAY; A1K

18
2:54

PM
Roblin Pl @ Kellys Lane

19
2:57

PM
Logy Bay Rd @ Waverly Pl

20
2:58

PM
126 MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

21
2:59

PM
101 MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

22
2:59

PM
Middle Cove Rd @ Nageira Cres

23
3:00

PM
MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & MIDDLE COVE RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER

COVE

Run: 22-059-2 PM Description:
Stops: 26 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 3:03 PM (46 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
New: 2022-09-01 Current: 2023-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 46 of 56



Route: 22-059-2   Run: 22-059-2 PM
24

3:01
PM

3:02 PM 834 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

25
3:02

PM
3:03 PM 868 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

26
3:03

PM
255 MARINE DR; TORBAY; A1K

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 47 of 56



Route: 22-059-2   Run: 22-059-2 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 48 of 56



Route: 22-059-3   Run: 22-059-3 AM
Route: 22-059-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 22-059-3
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:05 AM 7:06 AM Cadigans Rd @ O'Brien Pl

2 7:06 AM 7:07 AM
LOGY BAY RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & CADIGANS RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE

COVE-OUTER COVE

3 7:08 AM
LOGY BAY RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & CLOVER DALE CLOSE; LOGY BAY-

MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE
4 7:08 AM 7:09 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Devereauxs Lane
5 7:09 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Powers Farm Rd
6 7:09 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Savage Creek Rd
7 7:10 AM Lower Rd @ Laurel Willow Cl
8 7:10 AM Lower Rd @ O'Neills Rd
9 7:11 AM 75 LOWER RD

10 7:12 AM
LOWER RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & O'ROURKES LANE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE

COVE-OUTER COVE

11 7:12 AM 7:13 AM
LOWER RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & HICKEYS LANE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-

OUTER COVE
12 7:13 AM LOWER RD & BARNES RD
13 7:14 AM Marine Dr @ Dorans Lane
14 7:15 AM 7:16 AM 512 MARINE DR
15 7:16 AM 7:17 AM 446 MARINE DR
16 7:18 AM Red Cliff Rd @ Romans Drung
17 7:19 AM Red Cliff Rd @ Ivys Way
18 7:23 AM 390 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
19 7:24 AM 340 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
20 7:25 AM 7:26 AM 285 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
21 7:27 AM #219 Marine Dr
22 7:28 AM 100 MARINE DR
23 7:28 AM 7:29 AM 40 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K
24 7:33 AM Mountbatten Dr @ Lambert Pl
25 7:35 AM #99 Logy bay Rd
26 7:37 AM Ross Rd @ Pleasantville Ave
27 7:37 AM 7:38 AM Ross Rd @ Taylor Pl

28 7:39 AM 6 CARTY PL; ST JOHNS; A1A
  Current: 2022-

06-30
29 7:40 AM March St @ O'Driscoll Pl
30 7:41 AM 7:42 AM #6 Parsons Rd
31 7:45 AM 7:47 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Run: 22-059-3 AM Description:
Stops: 31 Start Time: 7:05 AM End Time: 7:47 AM (42 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
New: 2022-09-01 Current: 2023-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 50 of 56



Route: 22-059-3   Run: 22-059-3 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 51 of 56



Route: 22-059-3   Run: 22-059-3 PM
Route: 22-059-3 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 22-059-3
Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2:17

PM
2:20 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

2
2:24

PM
#6 Parsons Rd

3
2:25

PM
2:26 PM March St @ O'Driscoll Pl

4
2:26

PM
2:27 PM 6 CARTY PL; ST JOHNS; A1A

  Current: 2022-
06-30

5
2:28

PM
Ross Rd @ Taylor Pl

6
2:29

PM
2:30 PM Ross Rd @ Pleasantville Ave

7
2:32

PM
#99 Logy bay Rd

8
2:35

PM
Mountbatten Dr @ Lambert Pl

9
2:39

PM
40 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

10
2:40

PM
100 MARINE DR

11
2:41

PM
#219 Marine Dr

12
2:42

PM
2:43 PM 285 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

13
2:43

PM
2:44 PM 340 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

14
2:45

PM
390 MARINE DR; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE; A1K

15
2:47

PM
Red Cliff Rd @ Ivys Way

16
2:49

PM
2:50 PM Red Cliff Rd @ Romans Drung

17
2:51

PM
446 MARINE DR

18
2:52

PM
2:53 PM 512 MARINE DR

19
2:54

PM
Marine Dr @ Dorans Lane

20
2:55

PM
LOWER RD & BARNES RD

21
2:56

PM
LOWER RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & HICKEYS LANE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-

OUTER COVE

22
2:57

PM
LOWER RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & O'ROURKES LANE; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE

COVE-OUTER COVE

23
2:57

PM
2:58 PM 75 LOWER RD

Run: 22-059-3 PM Description:
Stops: 31 Start Time: 2:17 PM End Time: 3:05 PM (47 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
New: 2022-09-01 Current: 2023-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 53 of 56



Route: 22-059-3   Run: 22-059-3 PM
24

2:58
PM

Lower Rd @ O'Neills Rd

25
2:58

PM
2:59 PM Lower Rd @ Laurel Willow Cl

26
3:00

PM
Logy Bay Rd @ Savage Creek Rd

27
3:00

PM
Logy Bay Rd @ Powers Farm Rd

28
3:01

PM
Logy Bay Rd @ Devereauxs Lane

29
3:01

PM
3:02 PM

LOGY BAY RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & CLOVER DALE CLOSE; LOGY BAY-
MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE

30
3:02

PM
3:03 PM

LOGY BAY RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE COVE-OUTER COVE & CADIGANS RD; LOGY BAY-MIDDLE
COVE-OUTER COVE

31
3:04

PM
3:05 PM Cadigans Rd @ O'Brien Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 54 of 56



Route: 22-059-3   Run: 22-059-3 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2022-06-15 11:51 AM 55 of 56




